## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).848/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2021 in CCC No. 714/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VASUDEVA SHETTY & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No.8919/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2209/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.20595/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2608-2613/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24027/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2996/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26040/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3587/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29815/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4128/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33686/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4124/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33660/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5045/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41472/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Laxminarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avinish Kr. Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 249 of 2022.
- In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in the contempt petitions pending before the High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER