www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA

2277/2022,2279/2022,7988/2022,8019/2022,8024/2022,10727/2022,54527/2022,68042/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 249/2022

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH K NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(To only list SLP(C) Nos. 848, 2996, 2209, 2608-2613/2022 before the R-Court

IA No. 2279/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 2277/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10727/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 8024/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 8019/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 7988/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 54527/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 68042/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 848/2022 (IV-A)

(IA No.8919/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2996/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26040/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2209/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.20595/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2608-2613/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24027/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR Mr. Nirmal Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2996/2022

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 10, 12 to 15 and 17 to 30 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent Nos. 31 and 32 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 11 and 16. The same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 848/2022

- Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.
- Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of respondent No.2 but the same is defective. Two weeks time is given to cure the defects.

SLP(C) No. 2209/2022

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file fresh particulars of respondent No.3.

SLP(C) No. 2608-2613/2022

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed fresh particulars and also taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.6. Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

List again on 12.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG